Revenue

Sales to external customers 2,404,557,735 1,425,895,038 462,576,959 709,295,233 385,875,435 5,388,200,400

Capital expenditure 369,573,685 1,376,177,891 738,160,181 123,728,000 - 2,607,639,757

As at 31 December 2018

Others segment information

Segment assets 14,312,987,426 18,630,100,529 11,175,137,728 - - 44,118,225,683

Cash 337,736,719

Investment in associates 2,771,892,520

Unallocated assets 883,586,694

Total assets 48,111,441,616

VND’000

ANNUAL REPORT 2018164 ANNUAL REPORT 2018164

as at 31 December 2018 and for the year then ended B09-DN/HN

NOTE TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

38.	 RECLASSIFICATION OF CORRESPONDING FIGURES

In addition, certain corresponding figures on the Group’s consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2017
have been reclassified to reflect the presentation of the current year’s consolidated financial statements
accordance with guidance in Circular 200/2014/TT-BTC Guidance on Enterprise accounting regime issued by
the Ministry of Finance on 22 December 2014. Details are as follows:

VND

Beginning
balance

(previously
stated)

Reclassification
Beginning

balance
(restated)

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Short-term advance from customers 3,595,954,762 (431,809,106) 3,164,145,656

Short-term accrued expense 1,231,386,531 397,103,920 1,628,490,451

Short-term unearned revenue 13,984,482 300,140,104 314,124,586

Other short-term payable 3,755,607,293 (397,103,920) 3,358,503,373

Long-term accrued expense 987,071,192 332,106,423 1,319,177,615

Long-term unearned revenue - 131,669,002 131,669,002

Other long-term payable 1,269,645,155 (332,106,423) 937,538,732

39. 	 EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

No significant events after the balance sheet date are required to be adjusted or presented in the consolidated
financial statements of the Company.

Tran Thi Thanh Hieu		  Le Truong Y Tram		  Vo Truong Son

Preparer				   Chief Accountant		  General Director

30 March 2019

The 2018 Annual Report of Hoang Anh Gia Lai Joint Stock Company is established as printed version and also
published online, should you be interested, please visit our website www.hagl.com.vn

If the Shareholders and Related parties want to receive printed version, kindly contact us as infomation